

TMWA Main Replacements - Reno Unit 1 Neighborhood Street Program

Contract No. 0809-077

Bids Opened: August 21, 2008

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	
Bonding Provided			5%		5%		5%	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			yes		*See Note at the end of bid tab		yes	
Affadavit of Preferential Bidders Status			has		has		has	
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
	Value	Unit	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
Schedule A (Base Bid)								
A-1. Mobilization/Demobilization, Insurance, Bonds, Permits, Testing, Site Clean-Up, and Misc. Fees;	1	LS	365,000.00	365,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	105,818.87	105,818.87
A-2. Furnish & Install Traffic Control	1	LS	205,000.00	205,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	140,554.67	140,554.67
A-3. Furnish & Install Temporary Asphalt Concrete (AC) Pavement Patch	1	LS	228,000.00	228,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	168,334.00	168,334.00
A-4. Water Main (Alone) Trench Excavation, Bedding & Backfill, 6-12-inch diameter	8445	LF	97.00	819,165.00	68.00	574,260.00	66.82	564,294.90
A-5. Water Main (Alone) Trench Excavation, Bedding & Backfill, 24-inch diameter	2575	LF	164.00	422,300.00	120.00	309,000.00	126.45	325,608.75
A-6. Water and Gas Main in Common Trench Excavation, Bedding & Backfill, 6-inch diameter Water w/2-inch PE Gas	190	LF	140.00	26,600.00	68.00	12,920.00	76.61	14,555.90
A-7. Furnish & Install 24-inch Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Pipe (includes fittings)	2,575	LF	331.00	852,325.00	243.00	625,725.00	311.00	800,825.00
A-8. Furnish & Install 12-inch Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Pipe (includes fittings)	235	LF	117.00	27,495.00	75.00	17,625.00	145.45	34,180.75
A-9. Furnish & Install 8-inch Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Pipe (includes fittings)	1615	LF	68.00	109,820.00	42.00	67,830.00	87.41	141,167.15
A-10. Furnish & Install 8-inch Class 235 C900 PVC Pipe (includes fittings)	355	LF	36.00	12,780.00	10.00	3,550.00	29.07	10,319.85
A-11. Furnish & Install 6-inch Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Pipe (includes fittings)	3,635	LF	59.00	214,465.00	33.00	119,955.00	69.90	254,086.50
A-12. Furnish & Install 6-inch Class 235 C900 PVC Water Pipe (includes fittings)	2,790	LF	31.00	86,490.00	7.00	19,530.00	23.94	66,792.60
A-13. Furnish & Install 12-inch tapping sleeve x 6-inch flange on existing 12-inch CI OR TR main (TMWA to provide hot tap labor)	1	EA	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,960.00	1,960.00	3,116.00	3,116.00
A-14. Furnish & Install 8-inch tapping sleeve x 6-inch flange on existing 8-inch CI OR TR main (TMWA to provide hot tap labor)	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,680.00	1,680.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
A-15. Furnish & Install 6-inch tapping sleeve x 6-inch flange on existing 6-inch TR or Cast Iron main (TMWA to provide hot tap labor)	6	EA	1,850.00	11,100.00	1,700.00	10,200.00	2,789.00	16,734.00
A-16. Furnish & Install 4-inch Gate Valve, FLG x MJ w/Restraint Gland	6	EA	1,400.00	8,400.00	1,100.00	6,600.00	945.00	5,670.00
A-17. Furnish & Install 6-inch Gate Valve, FLG x MJ w/Restraint Gland	27	EA	1,500.00	40,500.00	1,270.00	34,290.00	1,100.00	29,700.00
A-18. Furnish & Install 6-inch Gate Valve, FLG x FLG	15	EA	1,500.00	22,500.00	1,200.00	18,000.00	1,050.00	15,750.00
A-19. Furnish & Install 6-inch Gate Valve, MJ x MJ w/Restraint Glands	2	EA	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,149.00	2,298.00
A-20. Furnish & Install 8-inch Gate Valve, FLG x FLG	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,501.00	1,501.00
A-21. Furnish & Install 8-inch Gate Valve, FLG x MJ w/ Restraint Gland	10	EA	2,050.00	20,500.00	1,600.00	16,000.00	1,578.00	15,780.00
A-22. Furnish & Install 12-inch Gate Valve, FLG x MJ w/ Restraint Gland	1	EA	3,600.00	3,600.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,756.00	2,756.00
A-23. Furnish & Install 24-inch Gate Valves, FLG x MJ w Restraint Gland	5	EA	41,000.00	205,000.00	28,100.00	140,500.00	31,759.00	158,795.00
A-24. Replace (E) Fire Hydrant (furnished by Reno Fire Department) and Furnish and Install 6-inch DIP lateral	3	EA	4,750.00	14,250.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	3,117.00	9,351.00
A-25. Reconnect (E) fire hydrant with 6-inch DIP lateral & 45° or 90° MJ elbows w/ Restraint Glands	8	EA	4,800.00	38,400.00	4,600.00	36,800.00	3,761.00	30,088.00
A-26. Install New Fire Hydrant (furnished by Reno Fire Department) and Furnish and Install 6-inch DIP lateral	2	EA	3,300.00	6,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,759.00	5,518.00
A-27. Furnish & Install 1-inch Combination Air Valve Assembly per Detail	1	EA	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,684.00	3,684.00
A-28. Furnish & Install 2-inch Combination Air Valve Assembly per Detail	1	EA	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	5,172.00	5,172.00
A-29. Furnish & Install 24-inch TR TELE FLEX Coupling	1	EA	17,000.00	17,000.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	14,560.00	14,560.00

TMWA Main Replacements - Reno Unit 1 Neighborhood Street Program

Contract No. 0809-077

Bids Opened: August 21, 2008

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	
A-30. Furnish & Install 4-inch Flush Valve Assembly per Detail	5	EA	3,300.00	16,500.00	3,400.00	17,000.00	2,921.00	14,605.00
A-31. Furnish & Install 4-inch Ductile Iron service lateral with two, 45° or 90° elbows, restraint glands, restrained coupling & RECONNECT existing service (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and temporary AC pavement patch)	6	EA	8,800.00	52,800.00	5,600.00	33,600.00	4,206.00	25,236.00
A-32. Furnish & Install 6-inch Ductile Iron service lateral with two, 45° elbows, restraint glands, restrained coupling & RECONNECT existing service (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and temporary AC pavement patch)	2	EA	4,700.00	9,400.00	5,700.00	11,400.00	6,806.00	13,612.00
A-33. Furnish & Install 8-inch Ductile Iron service lateral with two, 45° elbows, restraint glands, restrained coupling & RECONNECT existing service (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, PCC median replacement and temporary AC pavement patch)	1	EA	7,100.00	7,100.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	7,187.00	7,187.00
A-34. RECONNECT Existing Water Service Lateral with service clamp, corp stop, PE tubing and coupling (sizes vary ¾-inch to 2-inch); includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and temporary AC pavement patch	127	EA	1,000.00	127,000.00	1,500.00	190,500.00	2,319.00	294,513.00
A-35. REPLACE Existing Water Service Lateral with service clamp, corp stop, PE tubing and coupling to meter box (sizes vary ¾-inch to 2-inch); includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and temporary AC pavement	21	EA	2,500.00	52,500.00	2,000.00	42,000.00	3,282.00	68,922.00
A-36. Furnish & Install 4, 6 or 8-inch Cap with Thrust Block; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	8	EA	1,150.00	9,200.00	1,300.00	10,400.00	1,596.00	12,768.00
A-37. Cut & Plug Abandoned 4, 6, 8 or 12-inch water main with Concrete; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	20	EA	1,250.00	25,000.00	1,100.00	22,000.00	1,340.00	26,800.00
A-38. Abandon (Retire) Existing Flush Valve Assembly; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	4	EA	260.00	1,040.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	382.00	1,528.00
A-39. Abandon (Retire) Existing Valves; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	39	EA	150.00	5,850.00	325.00	12,675.00	437.00	17,043.00
A-40. Furnish & Install 6-inch or 8-inch Restrained Sleeve Coupling and connect to existing CI or DIP main, (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	8	EA	770.00	6,160.00	750.00	6,000.00	1,807.00	14,456.00
A-41. Furnish & Install 6-inch or 8-inch Straight or Transition Coupling and connect to existing PVC or TR main, (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	8	EA	700.00	5,600.00	700.00	5,600.00	1,729.00	13,832.00
A-42. Furnish & Install 12-inch Transition Coupling and connect to existing 12-inch TR or RVS Main; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	6	EA	1,250.00	7,500.00	750.00	4,500.00	1,905.00	11,430.00
A-43. Cut & Connect to (E) 24-inch Steel main w/24-inch SOWF and 24-inch 90° Elbow, FLG x FLG; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	1	LS	11,250.00	11,250.00	7,150.00	7,150.00	11,050.00	11,050.00
A-44. Furnish and Install Test Station	24	EA	700.00	16,800.00	680.00	16,320.00	482.00	11,568.00
A-45. Furnish & Install 2-inch Service Saddle with Corp Stop and Brass Plug, to be retired after testing	24	EA	325.00	7,800.00	500.00	12,000.00	367.00	8,808.00
A-46. Furnish & Install 3-inch Tapping Sleeve, 3-inch FLG gate valve and blind flange, to be retired after testing	3	EA	2,900.00	8,700.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	2,949.00	8,847.00
A-47. Furnish & Install solid grout slurry in abandoned 24-inch steel main	2,010	LF	19.00	38,190.00	20.00	40,200.00	25.63	51,516.30
A-48. Remove & Replace Type 1 Concrete Curb and Gutter	430	LF	50.00	21,500.00	43.00	18,490.00	26.56	11,420.80
A-49. Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalk	770	SF	10.00	7,700.00	13.00	10,010.00	7.36	5,667.20

TMWA Main Replacements - Reno Unit 1 Neighborhood Street Program

Contract No. 0809-077

Bids Opened: August 21, 2008

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.	Inc.	Q & D Construction, Inc.	Inc.	Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	Inc.
A-50. Furnish & Install Vine St. Valve Vault w/ 24-inch Butterfly Valve, Combination Air Valve Assembly, Piping & Sampling Tap per Detail	1	LS	64,800.00	64,800.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	53,798.00	53,798.00
A-51. Furnish & Install Booth St. Valve Vault w/ 24-inch Butterfly Valve, Piping & Sampling Tap per Detail	1	LS	56,900.00	56,900.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	44,803.00	44,803.00
A-52. Remove, Replace and Restore Landscaping & Irrigation System	1	LS	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	20,603.00	20,603.00
A-53. Furnish and place Permanent Asphalt Concrete (AC) Pavement Patch	20,400	SF	9.50	193,800.00	4.50	91,800.00	9.08	185,232.00
A-54. Furnish and place PCC Alley Pavement per City of Reno Standards	21,500	SF	8.52	183,180.00	10.00	215,000.00	9.88	212,420.00
A-55. Furnish and Install 2-inch Grind and Overlay	41,000	SF	3.05	125,050.00	2.20	90,200.00	2.19	89,790.00
A-56. Furnish, Install & Test Corrosion Monitoring System per Details	1	LS	52,125.00	52,125.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	26,016.00	26,016.00
A-57. Furnish & Install B16 (12" x 22") Water Meter Box with Lid and Retrofit Setter (Sizes vary ¾-inch to 1-inch)	1	EA	760.00	760.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,088.00	1,088.00
A-58. Furnish & Install B36 (17" x 30") Water Meter Box with Lid and Retrofit Setter (Sizes vary 1-1/2-inch to 2-inch)	1	EA	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,869.00	1,869.00
A-59. Furnish & Install 4, 6 or 8-inch MJ Cap with restraint gland in lieu of concrete plug; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and temporary AC pavement patch)	1	EA	1,860.00	1,860.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,639.00	2,639.00
A-60. Remove Existing PCC Sidewalk & Replace with Temporary AC Patch	100	SF	11.00	1,100.00	13.00	1,300.00	4.14	414.00
A-61. Remove & Replace Rolled Concrete Curb and Gutter	40	LF	72.00	2,880.00	43.00	1,720.00	27.38	1,095.20
A-62. Remove Rolled Concrete Curb and Gutter & Replace with Temporary AC Patch	40	LF	33.00	1,320.00	43.00	1,720.00	12.40	496.00
A-63. Remove Type 1 Concrete Curb and Gutter & Replace with Temporary AC Patch	40	LF	33.00	1,320.00	43.00	1,720.00	12.40	496.00
A-64. Furnish & Install 4-inches of concrete slurry encasement at existing sewer or storm drain main	100	LF	50.00	5,000.00	45.00	4,500.00	42.25	4,225.00
A-65. Remove & Replace PCC Residential/Commercial Driveway	100	SF	31.00	3,100.00	13.00	1,300.00	19.58	1,958.00
A-66. Rock Excavation (Reference Article 4 of the General Conditions)	4	CY	685.00	2,740.00	220.00	880.00	119.85	479.40
A-67. Furnish & Place Traffic Loop Detectors	10	EA	500.00	5,000.00	450.00	4,500.00	579.00	5,790.00
A-68. Furnish & Install Temporary Connection to (E) 24-inch Steel Main at Booth Street	1	LS	24,000.00	24,000.00	12,700.00	12,700.00	19,031.00	19,031.00
A-69. Furnish & Install Temporary Connection to (E) 24-inch Steel Main at Vine Street per Detail	1	LS	54,000.00	54,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	52,065.00	52,065.00
A-70. Furnish & Install 4-inch Meter Assembly w/ Vault, Meter, Strainer, Backflow & Miscellaneous Piping per Detail; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	1	LS	31,500.00	31,500.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	24,391.00	24,391.00
A-71. Furnish & Install 8-inch Meter Assembly w/ Vault, Meter, Backflow, & Miscellaneous Piping per Detail; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	1	LS	58,900.00	58,900.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	54,952.00	54,952.00
A-72 Total Bid Price for Schedule A				\$5,088,665.00		\$3,523,910.00		\$4,384,271.84

TMWA Main Replacements - Reno Unit 1 Neighborhood Street Program

Contract No. 0809-077

Bids Opened: August 21, 2008

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	
Schedule B (Booth Street River Crossing)								
B-1. Mobilization/Demobilization, Insurance, Bonds, Permits, Testing, Site Clean-Up, and Misc. Fees;	1	LS	162,000.00	162,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	9,757.00	9,757.00
B-2. Furnish & Install Traffic Control	1	LS	22,800.00	22,800.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,803.00	6,803.00
B-3. Furnish & Install Temporary Asphalt Concrete (AC) Pavement Patch	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,763.00	3,763.00
B-4. Water Main Trench Excavation, Bedding & Backfill (24-inch diameter pipe outside river bed)	85	LF	475.00	40,375.00	330.00	28,050.00	761.00	64,685.00
B-5. Water Main Trench Excavation, Bedding & Backfill (24-inch diameter within river bed)	105	LF	1,125.00	118,125.00	500.00	52,500.00	808.00	84,840.00
B-6. Furnish & Install 24-inch Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron TR FLEX Water Pipe (outside river, includes fittings)	20	LF	1,550.00	31,000.00	960.00	19,200.00	1,037.00	20,740.00
B-7. Furnish & Install 24-inch Pressure Class 350 TR FLEX Ductile Iron Water Pipe with 8-inch slurry encasement (outside river, includes fittings)	60	LF	838.00	50,280.00	1,050.00	63,000.00	698.00	41,880.00
B-8. Furnish & Install 24-inch Pressure Class 350 TR FLEX Ductile Iron Water Pipe (within river bed, includes fittings)	105	LF	395.00	41,475.00	250.00	26,250.00	430.00	45,150.00
B-9. Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Encasement per Detail (within river bed)	105	LF	600.00	63,000.00	300.00	31,500.00	443.00	46,515.00
B-10. Furnish & Install 8-inch Blowoff Valve per Detail	1	LS	12,800.00	12,800.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	11,367.00	11,367.00
B-11. Furnish & Install 2-inch Combination Air Valve Assembly per Detail	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,943.00	4,943.00
B-12. RECONNECT Existing Water Service Lateral with service clamp, corp stop, PE tubing and coupling (sizes vary ¾-inch to 2-inch); includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and temporary AC pavement patch	1	EA	4,300.00	4,300.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,927.00	2,927.00
B-13. Cut & Connect to (E) 24-inch Steel main w/24-inch SOWF and 24-inch Restrained Flange Adaptor; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	1	LS	8,600.00	8,600.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	2,163.00	2,163.00
B-14. Remove and dispose of (E) 24-inch Steel Main	200	LF	47.00	9,400.00	8.00	1,600.00	7.35	1,470.00
B-15. Remove & Replace Type 1 Concrete Curb and Gutter	40	LF	81.00	3,240.00	43.00	1,720.00	28.26	1,130.40
B-16. Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalk	200	SF	21.00	4,200.00	13.00	2,600.00	7.36	1,472.00
B-17. Remove, Replace & Restore Irrigation and Landscaping	1	LS	36,000.00	36,000.00	500.00	500.00	8,978.00	8,978.00
B-18. Furnish, Install and Maintain Truckee River Cofferdams and Dewatering per BMP Plan – Both	1	LS	335,000.00	335,000.00	124,500.00	124,500.00	317,143.00	317,143.00
B-19. Furnish and place Permanent Asphalt Concrete (AC) Pavement Patch	600	SF	12.00	7,200.00	4.50	2,700.00	38.12	22,872.00
B-20. Furnish and Install Class 550 Riprap w/ filter fabric	500	SF	28.00	14,000.00	20.00	10,000.00	9.15	4,575.00
B-21. Total Bid Price Schedule B			\$974,795.00		\$408,620.00		\$703,173.40	

TMWA Main Replacements - Reno Unit 1 Neighborhood Street Program

Contract No. 0809-077

Bids Opened: August 21, 2008

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	
Schedule C (Vine Street River Crossing)								
C-1. Mobilization/Demobilization, Insurance, Bonds, Permits, Testing, Site Clean-Up, and Misc. Fees;	1	LS	148,500.00	148,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	4,757.00	4,757.00
C-2. Furnish & Install Traffic Control	1	LS	48,000.00	48,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,803.00	5,803.00
C-3. Furnish & Install Temporary Asphalt Concrete (AC) Pavement Patch	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,596.00	1,596.00
C-4. Water & Gas Main Trench Excavation, Bedding & Backfill (24-inch diameter Water w/2-6-inch PE Gas pipe outside river bed)	310	LF	550.00	170,500.00	260.00	80,600.00	190.45	59,039.50
C-5. Water Main Trench Excavation, Bedding & Backfill (24-inch diameter Water w/2-6-inch PE Gas within river bed)	150	LF	875.00	131,250.00	530.00	79,500.00	540.00	81,000.00
C-6. Furnish & Install 24-inch Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron TR FLEX Water Pipe (outside river, includes fittings)	260	LF	375.00	97,500.00	250.00	65,000.00	225.30	58,578.00
C-7. Furnish & Install 24-inch Pressure Class 350 TR FLEX Ductile Iron Water Pipe with 8-inch slurry encasement (outside river, includes fittings)	40	LF	1,475.00	59,000.00	1,500.00	60,000.00	1,181.00	47,240.00
C-8. Furnish & Install 24-inch Pressure Class 350 TR FLEX Ductile Iron Water Pipe (within river bed, includes fittings)	150	LF	395.00	59,250.00	220.00	33,000.00	327.00	49,050.00
C-9. Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Encasement per Detail (within river bed)	150	LF	600.00	90,000.00	300.00	45,000.00	452.00	67,800.00
C-10. Furnish & Install 8-inch Blowoff Valve per Detail	1	LS	12,800.00	12,800.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	11,367.00	11,367.00
C-11. Furnish & Install 2-inch Combination Air Valve Assembly per Detail	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,943.00	4,943.00
C-12. RECONNECT Existing Water Service Lateral with service clamp, corp stop, PE tubing and coupling (sizes vary ¾-inch to 2-inch); includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and temporary AC pavement patch	1	EA	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,927.00	2,927.00
C-13. Furnish & Install 24-inch Direct Buried Gate Valve, FLG x FLG w/2 Restrained FCA's	1	EA	38,000.00	38,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,410.00	30,410.00
C-14. Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Slope Anchors per Detail	6	EA	3,900.00	23,400.00	2,300.00	13,800.00	890.00	5,340.00
C-15. Furnish & Install 2-inch Temporary Water Service	1	EA	4,300.00	4,300.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,179.00	2,179.00
C-16. Furnish & Install solid grout slurry in abandoned 24-inch steel main (River Crossing)	200	LF	32.00	6,400.00	30.00	6,000.00	32.95	6,590.00
C-17. Abandon (Retire) Existing Valves; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	1	EA	150.00	150.00	300.00	300.00	437.00	437.00
C-18. Cut & Connect to (E) 24-inch Steel main w/24-inch SOWF, 24-inch Temporary Blind FLG and 24-inch Restrained Flange Adaptor; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,578.00	3,578.00
C-19. Remove and dispose of (E) 24-inch Steel Main	345	LF	72.00	24,840.00	8.00	2,760.00	7.35	2,535.75
C-20. Furnish & Install Test Station	1	EA	700.00	700.00	600.00	600.00	452.00	452.00
C-21. Remove & Replace Type 1 Concrete Curb and Gutter	40	LF	81.00	3,240.00	43.00	1,720.00	28.26	1,130.40
C-22. Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalk	200	SF	21.00	4,200.00	13.00	2,600.00	7.36	1,472.00
C-23. Remove, Replace & Restore Irrigation and Landscaping	1	LS	88,800.00	88,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	24,972.00	24,972.00
C-24. Furnish, Install and Maintain Truckee River Cofferdams and Dewatering per BMP Plan – Both sides of the river	1	LS	392,900.00	392,900.00	122,000.00	122,000.00	336,992.00	336,992.00
C-25. Furnish and place Permanent Asphalt Concrete (AC) Pavement Patch	600	SF	12.00	7,200.00	4.50	2,700.00	10.89	6,534.00
C-26. Furnish & Install Class 300 Riprap w/ filter fabric	700	SF	18.00	12,600.00	20.00	14,000.00	8.83	6,181.00
C-27. Furnish & Install Class 550 Riprap w/ filter fabric	750	SF	39.00	29,250.00	20.00	15,000.00	9.15	6,862.50
C-28. Total Bid Price Schedule C				\$1,470,980.00		\$626,080.00		\$829,766.15
Total Bid Price Schedule B				\$974,795.00		\$408,620.00		\$703,173.40
Total Bid Price Schedule A				\$5,088,665.00		\$3,523,910.00		\$4,384,271.84
Total Bid Price All Schedules				\$7,534,440.00		\$4,558,610.00		\$5,917,211.39

TMWA Main Replacements - Reno Unit 1 Neighborhood Street Program

Contract No. 0809-077

Bids Opened: August 21, 2008

	Bidder No. 1	Bidder No. 2	Bidder No. 3
	A & K Earth Movers, Inc.	Q & D Construction, Inc.	Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n	yes	yes	yes
Bidder Information Provided	yes	yes	yes
Licensing Information Provided	yes	yes	yes
Disclosure of Principals Provided	yes	yes	yes
Referenced Provided	yes	yes	yes
Debarment & Safety Information Provided	yes	yes	yes
Labor and Equipment Rate Schedules Provided	yes	yes	yes
Subcontractors Listed	yes	yes	yes
Proposal Summary Executed	yes	yes	yes

Bidder No. 2 did not acknowledge Addendum No. 2 in the bid document, however, they did provide a letter indicating that they would honor Addendum #2 throughout the term of this contract. This letter was accepted in lieu of the acknowledgement and was waived as an informality to the bid process. Line item #A-54 was corrected to reflect the correct SF. Bidder No. 2 remains the low bidder.